

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT PATNA
Civil Writ Jurisdiction Case No.24361 of 2019

-
1. Binod Kumar Son of Sita Ram Paswan, Resident of Bankipur, Girl's High School, Golghar, Circle-Phulwari, P.S. Gandhi Maidan District- Patna.
 2. Abhishek Kumar, Son of Krishna Kumar Singh, Resident of Mohalla- Pani Tanki, Hanuman Nagar, Lakshmipur, Siwan, District- Siwan.

... .. Petitioner/s

Versus

1. The State of Bihar through the Chief Secretary, Bihar, Patna
2. The Bihar Police Subordinate Service Commission, Bihar, Patna.
3. The Chairman, Bihar Police Subordinate Service Commission, Bihar, Patna.
4. The Secretary, Bihar Police Subordinate Service Commission, Bihar, Patna.

... .. Respondent/s

Appearance :

For the Petitioner/s	:	Mr.Bhubneshwar Prasad
For the State	:	Mr.Manoj Kumar, A.C. to G.P.4
For the BPSSC	:	Mr. Sanjay Pandey
		Mr.Nishant Kumar Jha

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE PRABHAT KUMAR JHA
ORAL ORDER

2 06-12-2019 Heard both sides.

The petitioners filed this writ petition for a direction to the respondents authorities to accept the application of the petitioners for their appointment on the post of Sub-Inspector of Police in pursuance of the Advt. No.1 of 2019.

Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that Bihar Police Subordinate Service Commission is obliged to issue advertisement each and every year for appointment on the post of Sub-Inspector. The earlier advertisement was issued in the year 2016 but thereafter no advertisement for appointment on



the post of Sub-Inspector of Police was issued in the year 2017 and 2018. Now the petitioner has become overage and, therefore, Bihar Police Subordinate Service Commission be directed to accept the application form of the petitioner in pursuance of Advt. No.1 of 2019.

Once the petitioners became overage and on that ground he is not eligible for appointment to the post of Sub-Inspector of Police, the application form of the petitioners cannot be directed to be accepted as it will open a floodgate of such type of petitions.

Having considered the facts aforesaid, I do not find any merit in this writ petition. Accordingly, this writ petition is dismissed.

(Prabhat Kumar Jha, J)

Saurabh/-

U			
---	--	--	--

